503724066 03/07/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3770707

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MILIND RAJADHYAKSHA	09/10/2001

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	55 FRUIT STREET
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02114

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7110114
Patent Number:	7515266

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (585)424-6196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5854242670

Email: TMOYNIHAN@LUKACHERLAWGROUP.COM

Correspondent Name: KENNETH J. LUKACHER

Address Line 1: 3136 WINTON ROAD SOUTH, SUITE 301

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14623

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ML-0493
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH J. LUKACHER
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth J. LuKacher/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ML-0493-ASSIGN1#page1.tif

PATENT 503724066 REEL: 037905 FRAME: 0064

### ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. ML-0493

For good and valuable consideration, I, Milind Rajadhyaksha, sell and assign to The General Hospital Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation, its successors and assigns, the invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENHANCING CONFOCAL REFLECTANCE MAGES OF TISSUE SPECIMENS, invented by me jointly with James M. Zavislan and the application for United States Patent therefor executed on Sept. 10, 2001 and all foreign applications for Letters Patent for the invention including all priority rights, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, conversions, continuations, continuations-in-part, conversions and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents or said invention or resulting therefrom to said Corporation as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, conversion, reissue or extension applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

9/10/61	Marodhaelska
Date	Milind Rajadhyaksha
STATE OF MASS	
COUNTY OF SWOK SS:	
This 10th day of Suptrubar	_, 2001, before me personally came the
above-named Milind Rajadhyaksha, to me percented the same of his own free will for the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Zerely & Summi

Beverly H. Dammin, Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires 6/30/2006

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 037905 FRAME: 0065

RECORDED: 03/07/2016